| FORM PTO 1595 (Modified) 6-6-94 (Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | 07-01-1998 | SHEET | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|---------------------------------------|--|--|
| Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 | i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i | Y | Tates and Trademark Office |
| Tab settings → → → ▼ | | V | ▼ ▼ |
| To the Honorable Commissioner o. | 100752180 | id the attached | original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard A. Campfield Timothy Evans | | 2. Name and address of r | |
| | | - The Theorem Control of the Control | |
| | | Internal Address | |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ie | s) 🔲 Yes 🔀 No | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | |
| ☑ Assignment ☐ | l Merger | Street Address: 2458 I | -70 Business Loop |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ | Change of Name | Suite B-1 | |
| ☐ Other | | City Grand Junction | State CO ZIP: 81501 |
| Execution Date: 22 May, 1997 | | Additional name(s) & addres | ss(es) attached? |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration | numbers(s): | | |
| If this document is being filed together | er with a new application, | the execution date of the a | pplication is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| 08/834,717 | | | |
| | | Us 1 0 1998 | |
| | | | |
| | Additional numbers attach | ned? ☐ Yes 🄀 No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom | | 700 2 100 | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | | 6. Total number of applica | ations and patents involved: |
| Name: Lawrence S. Cohen | | 7 Tabal (a - /07 OFF) 0 441 | |
| Internal Address: | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 £ | |
| | | | |
| | | ☐ Authorized to be ch | arged to deposit account n-3 |
| Street Address: 10960 Wilshire Blvd | ., Ste. 830 | | |
| Circuit Additions. | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | 8. Deposit account number | r. |
| | | | |
| City Los Angeles Stat | e: CA ZIP: 90024 | | |
| | DO NOT U | SE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature | | | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and before of the original document. | lief, the foregoing informat | tion is true and correct and | any attached copy is a true copy |
| Lawrence S. Cohen | | 101 | 8 June, 1998 |
| Name of Person Signing | | Signature PATI | |

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document

Docket No.: 97/109

Lawrence S. Cohen, Esq. 10960 Wilshire Boulevard Suite 830 Los Angeles, California 90024 310-231-6898

RECORDED: 06/08/1998

ASSIGNMENT

JUN 1 0 1998

Docket No: 96/118

WHEREAS Richard A. Campfield and Timothy Evans hereafter referred to as ASSIGNORS are owners of U.S. Patent Application, Serial No. 08/646,036 entitled METHOD AND MEANS FOR PROTECTING A WINDSHIELD FROM CRACKS AND METHOD ("Patent Application") and of the invention or inventions described and claimed therein; and

WHEREAS, Edgeguard, Inc., a Colorado corporation having a place of business at 2458-70, Business Loop, Suite B-1, Grand Junction, CO. 8150, said corporation hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions and said Patent.

Now, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions and Patent Application and any patents which issue therefrom including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reexamination certificates, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof and any foreign patent rights corresponding to any of them for the full term for which the same may be granted; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which issue therefrom to said ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

RICHARD A. CAMPFIELD

Signature

TIMOTHY EVANS

Jimily D. Earn Date: 5-22-97

Signature

EDGEGUARD, INC.

By Reland Compfield

Date: 5/10/97

PATENT REEL: 9271 FRAME: 0829